
Acad Tech

1 Imtiyaza Akhtar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 15.08.1968 11.09.1989 25500-81100 07.06.2000 Matric  - FDO Sgr.
2 Altaf Hussain Srinagar Sr.Assistant 01.06.1958 17.07.1978 25500-81100 03.06.2002 Matric  - Agrostologist
3 Rashida Akhtar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 10.04.1961 02.01.1985 25500-81100 03.06.2002 Matric  - JD Engg. 
4 M. Mubeen Sofi Srinagar Sr.Assistant 02.02.1966 06.02.1991 25500-81100 03.06.2002 Matric  - Dir. Office
5 Farooq Ahmad Dar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 01.01.1963 09.10.1980 25500-81100 29.12.2005 Matric  - Mush.Splt.
6 Gh Nabi Shah Ganderbal Sr.Assistant 03.03.1964 31.07.1986 25500-81100 29.12.2005 Matric  - CAO Gdbl.
7 M. Shafi Hajam (So. Caste) Ganderbal Sr.Assistant 29.03.1965 01.08.1986 25500-81100 29.12.2005 Matric  - CAO Gdbl.
8 Ali Naqi Mir Srinagar Sr.Assistant 25.04.1975 28.12.1998 25500-81100 03.04.2007 TDC  - FDO Sgr.
9 Mohd Saleem Khan Srinagar Sr.Assistant 14.11.1975 28.12.1998 25500-81100 10.05.2007 BSc.  - PDO Sgr.

10 Rafiq Ahmad Dar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 10.05.1980 12.01.1999 25500-81100 27.03.2008 TDC  - Dir. Office
11 Gh Hasan Ahanger Baramulla Sr.Assistant 12.11.1975 12.01.1999 25500-81100 24.07.2008 TDC  - CAO Bla.
12 Gh.Jeelani Ahanger (So. C) Srinagar Sr.Assistant 10.10.1967 04.08.1987 25500-81100 25.07.2009 Matric  - CAO Sgr.
13 Altaf Hussain Malik Shopian Sr.Assistant 06.07.1966 28.05.1988 25500-81100 25.07.2009 Matric  - Asstt. Agros
14 Khalida Quansar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 18.08.1965 22.04.1991 25500-81100 16.06.2010 Matric  - CAO Sgr.
15 Mehmooda Wani Srinagar Sr.Assistant 13.05.1960 15.05.1991 25500-81100 16.06.2010 Matric  - JD Engg.
16 Reyaz Ahmed Wani Pulwama Sr.Assistant 04.02.1968 14.07.1992 25500-81100 19.01.2012 Matric  - CAO Pul
17 Irshad Ah.Alaqaband Srinagar Sr.Assistant 15.11.1972 26.02.1993 25500-81100 19.01.2012 Matric  - CAO Sgr
18 Qazi Gowhar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 22.03.1977 20.08.2001 25500-81100 19.01.2012 B.Sc. MCA JD (Extn.) Kmr.
19 Muzaffar Ahmad Bhat Srinagar Sr.Assistant 04.02.1966 29.06.1990 25500-81100 20.03.2012 B.A  - Dir.office
20 Ali Mohammad Bhat Srinagar Sr.Assistant 07.06.1965 16.08.1990 25500-81100 22.09.2012 Matric  - DDLE
21 Fayaz Ahmed Bhat Srinagar Sr.Assistant 08.11.1971 23.01.1991 25500-81100 01.06.2013 Matric  - Dir office
22 Bilal Ahmed Mistry Srinagar Sr.Assistant 07.03.1969 02.10.1997 25500-81100 01.06.2013 B.A  - JD Inputs
23 Mohd Younis Dhar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 03.05.1967 16.10.1997 25500-81100 01.06.2013 Matric  - CAO Sgr
24 Fehmeeda Akhtar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 22.06.1962 16.05.2006 25500-81100 31.12.2016 Matric x FDO Sgr.
25 Mubeena Bano Srinagar Sr.Assistant 01.01.1967 16.05.2006 25500-81100 31.12.2016 Matric x CAO Sgr.
26 Bilkees Jan Srinagar Jr.Assistant 07.05.1962 16.05.2006 25500-81100 28.10.2017 TDC x Mush. Splts.

Updated Seniority list of  Senior Assistants in the Pay (Level) Structure Level-4 
Department of Agriculture Kashmir (Divisional Level)
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(Central), Kashmir                                    



Acad Tech

1 Ghulam Mohd Gujri (So.c) Srinagar Sr.Assistant 12.06.1959 18.06.1991 25500-81100 13.01.2003 B.A.  - CAO Sgr.

2 Mohd Younis Beigh Srinagar Sr.Assistant 10.12.1975 31.10.2002 25500-81100 09.08.2008 TDC  - JD Engg.

3 Shahida Parveen Srinagar Sr.Assistant 01.04.1971 29.03.2010 25500-81100 31.12.2016 B.A Sectt Trnd CAO Sgr.                  

Acad Tech

1 Mehraj-u-Din Srinagar Sr.Assistant 01.01.1967 02.07.1998 25500-81100 01.06.2013 Matric  - CAO Gdbl.

Sd/-

Sd/-

Date of 
promotion

 to the present
 grade

      Qualification

Present place
 of posting

Updated Seniority list of  Senior Assistants in the Pay (Level) Structure Level-4                                                                                                                        
Department of Agriculture Kashmir         (District cadre Ganderbal)
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Updated Seniority list of  Senior Assistants in the Pay (Level) Structure Level-4  
Department of Agriculture Kashmir (District cadre Srinagar)
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Acad Tech

1 Gh Mohi-ud-din Mir Budgam Sr.Assistant 26.12.1960 31.07.1986 25500-81100 11.09.2009 Matric  - CAO Bud

2 Abdul Rashid Sofi. Budgam Sr.Assistant 15.12.1966 19.04.1991 25500-81100 11.09.2009 TDC  - CAO Bud

3 Bashir Ah. Tantray Budgam Sr.Assistant 03.04.1967 19.04.1991 25500-81100 01.01.2012 Matric  - CAO Bud

4 Mohd Sultan Mir Budgam Sr.Assistant 04.02.1964 04.02.1986 25500-81100 01.01.2013 B.A  - CAO Bud

5 Mohd Yousuf Bhat Budgam Sr.Assistant 25.03.1976 27.05.1999 25500-81100 12.11.2013 TDC  - CAO Bud

6 Rahila  Shah Srinagar Sr.Assistant 24.04.1966 29.05.1999 25500-81100 12.11.2013 Matric  - CAO Bud

7 Farooq Ahmad Ganie Budgam Jr.Assistant 01.12.1966 15.10.1991 25500-81100 28.10.2017 Matric x CAO Budgam

Acad Tech

1 Farooq Ah. Lone Baramulla Sr.Assistant 18.02.1966 26.11.1984 25500-81100 13.01.2003 Matric  - CAO Bla.

2 Bashir Ah.Tantray Baramulla Sr.Assistant 02.02.1965 15.12.1984 25500-81100 13.01.2003 Matric  - CAO Bla

3 Masood –ul- Latif Baramulla Sr.Assistant 05.02.1959 31.08.1990 25500-81100 13.01.2003 Matric  - CAO Bla.

4 Mohamamd Rafiq Parray Baramulla Sr.Assistant 10.01.1976 01.07.1998 25500-81100 30.05.2007 TDC  - CAO Bla.

5 Gh.Rasool Reshi Baramulla Sr.Assistant 18.01.1961 08.07.1982 25500-81100 11.09.2009 Matric CAO Bla

Sd/-

Date of First 
Appointment

Date of 
Birth

Present place
 of posting

Updated Seniority list of  Senior Assistants in the Pay (Level) Structure Level-4                                                                                                           
Department of Agriculture Kashmir         (District cadre Baramulla)
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Agriculture Kashmir  (District cadre Budgam)

Design.

Present place
 of posting

S.No Name of the Official
Home 
District

Design.
Date of 
Birth

Date of First 
Appointment

Pay (Level) Structure 

Date of 
promotion
 to the present
 grade

      Qualification

Pay (Level) Structure 



6 Vinod Kumar Baramulla Sr.Assistant 15.10.1969 31.07.1999 25500-81100 14.09.2009 Matric  - DAJ 

7 Sher Mohd Shah Baramulla Sr.Assistant 03.09.1965 07.12.1984 25500-81100 01.01.2012 Matric CAO Bla.

8 Nisar Ahmad Dar Baramulla Sr.Assistant 01.11.1973 27.02.1993 25500-81100 01.01.2012 Matric CAO Bla.

9 Ab Majid Dar Baramulla Sr.Assistant 01.04.1966 03.05.1991 25500-81100 01.01.2012 Matric CAO Bla.

10 Shakeela Parveen Rajouri Sr.Assistant 25.03.1962 03.06.1985 25500-81100 22.09.2012 Matric ITI Dir.Offcie 

11 Mubeena Yousuf Bandipora Sr.Assistant 01.01.1977 03.06.1998 25500-81100 22.09.2012 TDC  - SSO Sgr.

12
Muhammad Haneef Ahanger 
(S.Caste)

Baramulla Sr.Assistant 15.02.1977 29.03.2010 25500-81100 31.12.2016 P.G. Sectt.Trnd CAO Baramulla

13 Sameena Ali Keema Baramulla Jr.Assistant 15.06.1982 31.03.2010 25500-81100 07.07.2018 Graduate Sectt.Trnd CAO Baramulla

Acad Tech

1 Ab.Majeed Mir Bandipora Sr.Assistant 04.02.1967 15.06.1999 25500-81100 22.05.2008 B.A ITI Steno CAO Bpr.

2 Tariq Ahmad Wani Bandipora Sr.Assistant 01.06.1978 28.05.1999 25500-81100 09.08.2008 B.A  - CAO Bpr.

3 Ab. Majeed Kumar Bandipora Sr.Assistant 02.02.1966 15.06.1999 25500-81100 06.10.2009 Matric  - CAO Bpr.

4 Bashir Ahmad Samoon Bandipora Sr.Assistant 06.02.1962 03.08.1991 25500-81100 01.01.2012 Matric  - CAO Bpr.

Sd/-

Sd/-

      Qualification

Present place
 of posting

Updated Seniority list of  Senior Assistants in the Pay (Level) Structure Level-4                                                                                                             
Department of Agriculture Kashmir  (District cadre Bandipora)
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Home 
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Date of 
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 to the present
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Date of 
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Date of First 
Appointment

                                                                            
Dy. Director Agriculture                                             

(Central), Kashmir                                    

                                                                            
Dy. Director Agriculture                                             

(Central), Kashmir                                    



Acad Tech

1 Ab.Wahid Wani Anantnag Sr.Assistant 21.02.1964 05.04.1986 25500-81100 13.01.2003 Matric  - CAO Anantnag

2 Dalver Singh Kulgam Sr.Assistant 28.04.1969 29.07.1999 25500-81100 06.11.2006 Matric  - CAO Anantnag

3 Farooq Ahmad  Wani (RBA) Kulgam Sr.Assistant 02.08.1968 30.11.2002 25500-81100 01.01.2011 Grad. Steno CAO Kulgam

4 Shaheena Shaban Kulgam Sr.Assistant 15.04.1977 26.08.2000 25500-81100 31.12.2016 Matric  - CAO Anantnag

5 Nisar Ahmad Lone Kulgam Sr.Assistant 04.04.1968 02.07.1998 25500-81100 31.12.2016 B.A Sectt,trnd. CAO Anantnag

6 Shah Munawar Shah (RBA) Kulgam Sr.Assistant 08.03.1964 20.06.1998 25500-81100 31.12.2016 Matric Sectt,trnd. CAO Anantnag

7 Muhammad Salim Bhat Anantnag Sr.Assistant 24.06.1967 30.07.1998 25500-81100 31.12.2016 Matric  - CAO Anantnag

8 Muhammad Ayub Mir Anantnag Sr.Assistant 27.12.1972 25.07.2000 25500-81100 31.12.2016 B.Sc.  - CAO Anantnag

Acad Tech

1 Ashraf Majid Lone Kulgam Sr.Assistant 18.07.1967 18.05.1999 25500-81100 06.11.2006 B.A  - CAO Kul

2 Javaid Ahmad Lone Kulgam Sr.Assistant 04.04.1972 07.06.1999 25500-81100 29.11.2006 Matric  - CAO Ananatnag

3 Nazir Ahmad Naikoo Kulgam Jr.Assistant 01.02.1975 01.04.2010 25500-81100 28.10.2017 B.A Sectt.Trnd CAO Kulgam

Sd/-

Updated Seniority list of  Senior Assistants in the Pay (Level) Structure Level-4                                                                                                              
Department of Agriculture Kashmir         (District cadre Anantnag)

Pay (Level) Structure 

Date of 
promotion
 to the present
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      Qualification
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 of posting

Updated Seniority list of  Senior Assistants in the Pay (Level) Structure Level-4                                                                                                              
Department of Agriculture Kashmir         (District cadre Kulgam)
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Dy. Director Agriculture                                             

(Central), Kashmir                                    



Acad Tech

1 Ghulam Qadir Wani Pulwama Sr.Assistant 15.05.1958 10.09.1977 25500-81100 02.05.2000 Matric  - CAO Pulwama

2 Zamrooda Pulwama Sr.Assistant 05.04.1968 28.12.1990 25500-81100 19.07.2008 Matric  - CAO Pulwama

3 Waheeda Akhtar Pulwama Sr.Assistant 19.06.1966 13.06.2003 25500-81100 19.07.2008 Matric  - CAO Pulwama

4 Gh.Rasool Bhat Pulwama Sr.Assistant 27.02.1959 01.03.1982 25500-81100 19.07.2008 Matric  - CAO Pulwama

5 Ab Rashid Bhat Pulwama Jr.Assistant 12.04.1960 19.12.1985 25500-81100 28.10.2017 Matric x CAO Pulwama

6 Muhammad Lateef Bhat Pulwama Jr.Assistant 15.12.1968 16.03.1991 25500-81100 28.10.2017 Matric x CAO Pulwama

Acad Tech

1 Ab.Salam Wani Pulwama Sr.Assistant 08.09.1958 08.12.1980 25500-81100 19.07.2008 Matric  - CAO Shopian

2 Ab. Rashid Wani Pulwama Sr.Assistant 06.03.1964 08.07.1985 25500-81100 01.06.2013 Matric  - CAO Shopian

3 Gulzar Ahmad Wagay Shopian Sr.Assistant 10.04.1971 06.07.1998 25500-81100 31.12.2016 Matric x CAO Shopian

Updated Seniority list of  Senior Assistants in the Pay (Level) Structure Level-4                                                                                                       
Department of Agriculture Kashmir (District cadre Pulwama)

                                                                            
Dy. Director Agriculture                                             

(Central), Kashmir                                    

      Qualification

Present place
 of posting

Updated Seniority list of  Senior Assistants in thePay (Level) Structure Level-4                                                                                                       
Department of Agriculture Kashmir         (District cadre Shopian)
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District
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Date of 
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Date of First 
Appointment

Sd/-                                                                            
Dy. Director Agriculture                                             

(Central), Kashmir                                    

Pay (Level) Structure 
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Pay (Level) Structure 
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Acad Tech

1 Riyaz Ahmad  Khan Kupwara Sr.Assistant 17.05.1959 20.03.1882 25500-81100 06.04.1999 Matric  - CAO Kupwara

2 Attullah Khan (RBA) Kupwara Sr.Assistant 10.03.1959 01.05.1982 25500-81100 03.06.2002 Matric  - CAO Kupwara

3 Nazir Ahmad Bhat (RBA) Kupwara Sr.Assistant 04.02.1961 01.07.1982 25500-81100 22.07.2002 Matric  - CAO Kupwara

4 Ab.Rashid Sheikh Kupwara Sr.Assistant 01.04.1977 07.01.1998 25500-81100 30.05.2007 Matric  - CAO Kupwara

5 Farooq Ahmad Khan Kupwara Sr.Assistant 10.03.1972 17.06.1999 25500-81100 19.01.2012 Matric  - CAO Kupwara

6 Nazir Ahmad Ganie Kupwara Sr.Assistant 17.03.1972 26.06.1999 25500-81100 22.09.2012 Matric  - CAO Kupwara

7 M. Yousuf Zargar Kupwara Sr.Assistant 26.05.1968 06.07.1995 25500-81100 31.12.2016 Matric x CAO Kupwara

Pay (Level) Structure 

Date of 
promotion
 to the present
 grade

Updated Seniority list of  Senior Assistants in the Pay (Level) Structure Level-4                                                                                                                
Department of Agriculture Kashmir   (District Cadre Kupwara)

      Qualification

Present place
 of posting

S.No Name of the Official
Home 
District

Design.

Updated Seniority list of  Senior Assistants in the Pay (Level) Structure Level-4                                                                                                              
Department of Agriculture Kashmir         (District cadre Kargil)

Sd/-                                                                            
Dy. Director Agriculture                                             

(Central), Kashmir                                    

Date of 
      Qualification

Date of 
Birth

Date of First 
Appointment

Sd/-                                                                            
Dy. Director Agriculture                                             

(Central), Kashmir                                    



Acad Tech

1 Abdul Wahid Kargil Sr.Assistant 18.08.1965 29.11.1985 25500-81100 22.06.1999 Matric  - CAO Kargil

2 Tsewang Tashi Kargil Sr.Assistant 01.03.1960 09.04.1986 25500-81100 22.06.1999 Matric  - CAO Kargil

3 Punchok Angmo Kargil Sr.Assistant 12.06.1963 01.04.1984 25500-81100 08.04.2000 Matric  - CAO Kargil

4 Mohammad Ghulam Kargil Sr.Assistant 02.03.1969 11.12.1991 25500-81100 08.04.2000 Matric  - CAO Kargil

5 Nissar Husain Kargil Sr.Assistant 18.03.1971 23.12.1991 25500-81100 08.04.2000 Matric  - CAO Kargil

Acad Tech

1 Tsering Dolkar Leh Sr.Assistant 05.06.1964 19.07.1983 25500-81100 23.12.1998 Matric  - CAO Leh

2 Tashi Dolkar Leh Sr.Assistant 21.06.1962 09.04.1983 25500-81100 03.12.1998 Matric  - CAO Leh

3 Tsering Yangsket Leh Sr.Assistant 07.11.1954 09.04.1987 25500-81100 16.07.2006 Matric  - CAO Leh

4 Rigzin Angmo Leh Sr.Assistant 01.09.1965 19.11.1987 25500-81100 01.01.2012 Matric  - CAO Leh

5 Tsering Lamoo Leh Sr.Assistant 06.06.1970 01.01.1991 25500-81100 28.09.2012 Matric  - CAO Leh

Sd/-                                                                            
Dy. Director Agriculture                                             

Updated Seniority list of  Senior Assistants in the Pay (Level) Structure Level-4                                                                                                                                                          
Department of Agriculture Kashmir         (District cadre Leh)

Date of First 
Appointment
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Sd/-                                                                            
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Acad Tech

1 Riyaz Ahmad  Khan Kupwara Sr.Assistant 17.05.1959 20.03.1882 25500-81100 06.04.1999 Matric  - CAO Kupwara

2 Abdul Wahid Kargil Sr.Assistant 18.08.1965 29.11.1985 25500-81100 22.06.1999 Matric  - CAO Kargil

3 Tsewang Tashi Kargil Sr.Assistant 01.03.1960 09.04.1986 25500-81100 22.06.1999 Matric  - CAO Kargil

4 Punchok Angmo Kargil Sr.Assistant 12.06.1963 01.04.1984 25500-81100 08.04.2000 Matric  - CAO Kargil

5 Mohammad Ghulam Kargil Sr.Assistant 02.03.1969 11.12.1991 25500-81100 08.04.2000 Matric  - CAO Kargil

6 Nissar Husain Kargil Sr.Assistant 18.03.1971 23.12.1991 25500-81100 08.04.2000 Matric  - CAO Kargil

7 Ghulam Qadir Wani Pulwama Sr.Assistant 15.05.1958 10.09.1977 25500-81100 02.05.2000 Matric  - CAO Pul

8 Imtiyaza Akhtar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 15.08.1968 11.09.1989 25500-81100 07.06.2000 Matric  - FDO Sgr.

9 Altaf Hussain Srinagar Sr.Assistant 01.06.1958 17.07.1978 25500-81100 03.06.2002 Matric  - CAO Sgr.

10 Rashida Akhtar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 10.04.1961 02.01.1985 25500-81100 03.06.2002 Matric  - JD Engg. 

11 M. Mubeen Sofi Srinagar Sr.Assistant 02.02.1966 06.02.1991 25500-81100 03.06.2002 Matric  - Dir office

12 Attullah Khan (RBA) Kupwara Sr.Assistant 10.03.1959 01.05.1982 25500-81100 03.06.2002 Matric  - CAO Kupwara

13 Nazir Ahmad Bhat (RBA) Kupwara Sr.Assistant 04.02.1961 01.07.1982 25500-81100 22.07.2002 Matric  - CAO Kupwara

14 Ghulam Mohd Gujri (So.c) Srinagar Sr.Assistant 12.06.1959 18.06.1991 25500-81100 13.01.2003 B.A.  - CAO Sgr.

15 Farooq Ah. Lone Baramulla Sr.Assistant 18.02.1966 26.11.1984 25500-81100 13.01.2003 Matric  - CAO Bla.

16 Bashir Ah.Tantray Baramulla Sr.Assistant 02.02.1965 15.12.1984 25500-81100 13.01.2003 Matric  - CAO Bla

17 Masood –ul- Latif Baramulla Sr.Assistant 05.02.1959 31.08.1990 25500-81100 13.01.2003 Matric  - CAO Bla.

18 Ab.Wahid Wani Kulgam Sr.Assistant 21.02.1964 05.04.1986 25500-81100 13.01.2003 Matric  - CAO Antg

19 Farooq Ahmad Dar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 01.01.1963 09.10.1980 25500-81100 29.12.2005 Matric  - Mush. Splt.

20 Gh Nabi Shah Ganderbal Sr.Assistant 03.03.1964 31.07.1986 25500-81100 29.12.2005 Matric  - CAO Gdbl.

21 M. Shafi Hajam (So. Caste) Ganderbal Sr.Assistant 29.03.1965 01.08.1986 25500-81100 29.12.2005 Matric  - CAO Gdbl.

22 Tsering Yangsket Leh Sr.Assistant 07.11.1965 09.04.1987 25500-81100 16.07.2006 Matric  - CAO Leh

23 Dalveer Singh Kulgam Sr.Assistant 28.04.1969 29.07.1999 25500-81100 06.11.2006 Matric  - CAO Ant.

24 Ashraf Majid Lone Kulgam Sr.Assistant 18.07.1967 18.05.1999 25500-81100 06.11.2006 B.A  - CAO Kul

25 Javaid Ahmad Lone Kulgam Sr.Assistant 04.04.1972 07.06.1999 25500-81100 29.11.2006 Matric  - CAO Ant.

26 Ali Naqi Mir Srinagar Sr.Assistant 25.04.1975 28.12.1998 25500-81100 03.04.2007 TDC  - FDO Sgr.

Dy. Director Agriculture                                             
(Central), Kashmir                                    

      Qualification
Present place

 of posting
Date of 
Birth

Date of First 
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Pay (Level) Structure 
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 grade

Updated General Seniority list of  Senior Assistants in the Pay (Level) Structure Level-4  
   Department of Agriculture Kashmir 
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27 Mohd Saleem Khan Srinagar Sr.Assistant 14.11.1975 28.12.1998 25500-81100 10.05.2007 BSc.  - PDO Sgr.

28 Ab.Rashid Sheikh Kupwara Sr.Assistant 01.04.1977 07.01.1998 25500-81100 30.05.2007 Matric  - CAO Kupwara

29 Mohamamd Rafiq Parray Baramulla Sr.Assistant 10.01.1976 01.07.1998 25500-81100 30.05.2007 Matric  - CAO Bla.

30 Rafiq Ahmad Dar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 10.05.1980 12.01.1999 25500-81100 27.03.2008 TDC  - Dir. Office

31 Ab.Majeed Mir Bandipora Sr.Assistant 04.02.1967 15.06.1999 25500-81100 22.05.2008 B.A ITI Steno CAO Bpr.

32 Zamrooda Bano Pulwama Sr.Assistant 05.04.1968 28.12.1990 25500-81100 19.07.2008 Matric  - CAO Pul

33 Waheeda Akhtar Pulwama Sr.Assistant 19.06.1966 13.06.2003 25500-81100 19.07.2008 Matric  - CAO Pul

34 Gh.Rasool Bhat Pulwama Sr.Assistant 27.02.1959 01.03.1982 25500-81100 19.07.2008 Matric  - Manager Pad

35 Ab.Salam Wani Pulwama Sr.Assistant 08.09.1958 08.12.1980 25500-81100 19.07.2008 Matric  - CAO Shopian

36 Gh Hasan Ahanger Baramulla Sr.Assistant 12.11.1975 12.01.1999 25500-81100 24.07.2008 TDC  - CAO Bla.

37 Mohd Younis Beigh Srinagar Sr.Assistant 10.12.1975 31.10.2002 25500-81100 09.08.2008 TDC  - JD Engg.

38 Tariq Ahmad Wani Bandipora Sr.Assistant 01.06.1978 28.05.1999 25500-81100 09.08.2008 B.A  - CAO Bpr. 

39 Gh.Jeelani Ahanger (So. Caste) Srinagar Sr.Assistant 10.10.1967 04.08.1987 25500-81100 25.07.2009 Matric  - CAO Sgr.

40 Altaf Hussain Malik Shopian Sr.Assistant 06.07.1966 28.05.1988 25500-81100 25.07.2009 Matric  - A.Agrostolo

41 Bunti Kumari - Sr.Assistant - - 25500-81100 25.07.2009 Matric  - DAJ 

42 Gh Mohi-ud-din Mir Budgam Sr.Assistant 26.12.1960 31.07.1986 25500-81100 11.09.2009 Matric  - CAO Bud

43 Abdul Rashid Sofi. Budgam Sr.Assistant 15.12.1966 19.04.1991 25500-81100 11.09.2009 TDC  - CAO Bud

44 Gh.Rasool Reshi Baramulla Sr.Assistant 18.01.1961 08.07.1982 25500-81100 11.09.2009 Matric CAO Bla

45 Vinod Kumar Baramulla Sr.Assistant 15.10.1969 31.07.1999 25500-81100 14.09.2009 Matric  - DAJ 

46 Ab. Majeed Kumar Bandipora Sr.Assistant 02.02.1966 15.06.1999 25500-81100 06.10.2009 Matric  - CAO Bpr.

47 Khalida Quansar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 18.08.1965 22.04.1991 25500-81100 16.06.2010 Matric  - CAO Sgr.

48 Mehmooda Wani Srinagar Sr.Assistant 13.05.1960 15.05.1991 25500-81100 16.06.2010 Matric  - JD Engg.

49 Farooq Ahmad  Wani (RBA) Kulgam Sr.Assistant 02.08.1968 30.11.2002 25500-81100 01.01.2011 Grad. ITI Steno CAO Kul

50 Sher Mohd Shah Baramulla Sr.Assistant 03.09.1965 07.12.1984 25500-81100 01.01.2012 Matric  - CAO Bla.

51 Nisar Ahmad Dar Baramulla Sr.Assistant 01.11.1973 27.02.1993 25500-81100 01.01.2012 Matric  - CAO Bla.

52 Bashir Ahmad Samoon Bandipora Sr.Assistant 06.02.1962 03.08.1991 25500-81100 01.01.2012 Matric  - CAO Bpr.

53 Ab Majid Dar Baramulla Sr.Assistant 01.04.1966 03.05.1991 25500-81100 01.01.2012 Matric  - CAO Bla.

54 Bashir Ah. Tantray Budgam Sr.Assistant 03.04.1967 19.04.1991 25500-81100 01.01.2012 Matric  - CAO Bud

55 Reyaz Ahmed Wani Pulwama Sr.Assistant 04.02.1968 14.07.1992 25500-81100 19.01.2012 Matric  - CAO Pul

56 Irshad Ah.Alaqaband Srinagar Sr.Assistant 15.11.1972 26.02.1993 25500-81100 19.01.2012 Matric  - CAO Sriangar

57 Farooq Ahmad Khan Kupwara Sr.Assistant 10.03.1972 17.06.1999 25500-81100 19.01.2012 Matric  - CAO Kupwara

58 Qazi Gowhar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 22.03.1977 20.08.2001 25500-81100 19.01.2012 BSc. MCA JDA Extn.

59 Muzaffar Ah. Bhat Srinagar Sr.Assistant 04.02.1966 29.06.1990 25500-81100 20.03.2012 B.A  - Dir.office

60 Ali Mohammad Bhat Srinagar Sr.Assistant 07.06.1965 16.08.1990 25500-81100 22.09.2012 Matric  - DDLE Sgr.



61 Shakeela Parveen Rajouri Sr.Assistant 25.03.1962 03.06.1985 25500-81100 22.09.2012 Matric  - Dir.Offcie 

62 Mubeena Yousuf Bandipora Sr.Assistant 01.01.1977 03.06.1998 25500-81100 22.09.2012 TDC  - SSO Sgr.

63 Nazir Ahmad Ganie Kupwara Sr.Assistant 17.03.1972 26.06.1999 25500-81100 22.09.2012 Matric  - CAO Kupwara

64 Tsering Lamoo Leh Sr.Assistant 06.06.1970 01.01.1991 25500-81100 28.09.2012 Matric  - CAO Leh

65 Rigzin Angmo Leh Sr.Assistant 07.09.1965 19.11.1987 25500-81100 01.12.2012 Matric  - CAO Leh

66 Mohd Sultan Mir Budgam Sr.Assistant 04.02.1964 04.02.1986 25500-81100 01.01.2013 B.A  - CAO Bud

67 Fayaz Ahmed Bhat Srinagar Sr.Assistant 08.11.1971 23.01.1991 25500-81100 01.06.2013 Matric  - Dir office

68 Bilal Ahmed Mistry Srinagar Sr.Assistant 07.03.1969 02.10.1997 25500-81100 01.06.2013 B.A  - JD Inputs

69 Mohd Younis Dhar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 03.05.1967 16.10.1997 25500-81100 01.06.2013 Matric  - CAO Sriangar

70 Mehraj-u-Din Srinagar Sr.Assistant 01.01.1967 02.07.1998 25500-81100 01.06.2013 Matric  - CAO Gdbl.

71 Ab. Rashid Wani Pulwama Sr.Assistant 06.03.1964 08.07.1985 25500-81100 01.06.2013 Matric  - CAO Shopian

72 Mohd Yousuf Bhat Budgam Sr.Assistant 25.03.1976 27.05.1999 25500-81100 12.11.2013 TDC  - CAO Bud

73 Rahila  Shah Srinagar Sr.Assistant 24.04.1966 29.05.1999 25500-81100 12.11.2013 Matric  - CAO Bud

74 Shah Munawar Shah (RBA) Kulgam Sr.Assistant 18.03.1961 20.06.1998 25500-81100 31.12.2016 Matric Sectt Trnd CAO Kulgam

75 Nisar Ahmad Lone Kulgam Sr.Assistant 04.04.1968 20.06.1998 25500-81100 31.12.2016 B.A Sectt Trnd CAO Anantnag

76 Gulzar Ahmad Wagay Shopian Sr.Assistant 10.04.1971 06.07.1998 25500-81100 31.12.2016 Matric  - CAO Shopian

77 M. Yousuf Zargar Kupwara Sr.Assistant 26.05.1968 06.07.1995 25500-81100 31.12.2016 Matric  - CAO Kupwara

78 Muhammad Salim Bhat Anantnag Sr.Assistant 24.06.1967 01.07.1998 25500-81100 31.12.2016 Matric  - CAO Anantnag

79 Muhammad Ayub Mir Anantnag Sr.Assistant 27.12.1972 25.07.2000 25500-81100 31.12.2016 B.Sc.  - CAO Anantnag

80 Shaheena Shaban Kulgam Sr.Assistant 15.04.1977 26.08.2000 25500-81100 31.12.2016 Matric  - CAO Anantnag

81 Fehmeeda Akhtar Srinagar Sr.Assistant 22.06.1962 16.05.2006 25500-81100 31.12.2016 Matric  - FDO Sgr.

82 Mubeena Bano Srinagar Sr.Assistant 01.01.1967 16.05.2006 25500-81100 31.12.2016 Matric  - CAO Sgr. (MDO)

83 Shahida Parveen Srinagar Sr.Assistant 01.04.1971 29.03.2010 25500-81100 31.12.2016 B.A Sectt Trnd CAO Sgr

84 M. Haneef Ahanger (S.Caste) Baramulla Sr.Assistant 15.02.1977 29.03.2010 25500-81100 31.12.2016 P.G. Sectt Trnd CAO Baramulla

85 Bilkees Jan Srinagar Jr.Assistant 07.05.1962 16.05.2006 25500-81100 28.10.2017 TDC x Mush. Splts.

86 Farooq Ahmad Ganie Budgam Jr.Assistant 01.12.1966 15.10.1991 25500-81100 28.10.2017 Matric x CAO Budgam

87 Ab Rashid Bhat Pulwama Jr.Assistant 12.04.1960 19.12.1985 25500-81100 28.10.2017 Matric x CAO Pulwama

88 Muhammad Lateef Bhat Pulwama Jr.Assistant 15.12.1968 16.03.1991 25500-81100 28.10.2017 Matric x CAO Pulwama

89 Nazir Ahmad Naikoo Kulgam Jr.Assistant 01.02.1975 01.04.2010 25500-81100 28.10.2017 B.A Sectt.Trnd CAO Kulgam

90 Sameena Ali Keema Baramulla Jr.Assistant 15.06.1982 31.03.2010 25500-81100 07.07.2018 Graduate Sectt.Trnd CAO Baramulla

  Sd/-                                                                          
Dy. Director Agriculture                                             

(Central), Kashmir                                    



Acad Tech

1 Feroza Akhtar Baramulla Tracer 01.02.1970 31.05.2001 25500-81100 31.05.2001 10+2 Dip holder SSO Sgr.
2 Shakeel Ahmad Wani Pulwama Tracer 15.03.1973 29.09.2011 25500-81100 29.09.2011 10+2 Dip holder SSO Sgr.
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